



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5620 OF 2025

Manoj Madhukar Vinchurkar

-Vs.-

Union of India and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.Yash Maheshwari, Adv. for the petitioner.
Mr.C.J.Dhumne, Adv.for the respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M.W.CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 10TH DECEMBER, 2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, stand over to 07/01/2026 for filing reply.

2. Interim order dated 23/09/2025 to continue till next date.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)